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1 281 LACOSTE Christian BMW R 100 145 30 30 0 30 30 0 25 0
2 283 FOUGERAS Gabriel BMW R 65 90 21 21 0 18 14 0 16 0
3 276 STEPHAN Philippe YAMAHA 350 RDLC 79 25 0 0 15 21 0 18 0
4 278 ZANUTTO Jean-François JAWA 350 73 15 16 0 16 13 0 13 0
5 282 EVERARD DE HARZIR Ale… BMW R 90 67 0 0 0 21 16 0 30 0
6 280 MARTIN Eric SUZUKI 750 GS 66 18 18 0 0 15 0 15 0
7 277 RIVOLLET Jean-Yves GAUTHIER 125 GA 64 0 0 0 25 18 0 21 0
8 275 ZABRONIECKA Joël HONDA 900 BOL D'OR 55 16 25 0 0 0 0 14 0
9 284 STEPHAN Pierre YAMAHA RD 400 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0
10 279 RENAULT Laurent YAMAHA 500 XT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 316 DURIS Jean-Luc HONDA CBR 900 RR 220 30 30 25 25 30 30 25 25
2 325 CHAPAS Tom YAMAHA 600 FZR 166 25 21 30 30 0 0 30 30
3 317 AYRTON Nick SUZUKI 1100 GSXR 150 21 25 16 21 25 21 21 0
4 322 BOURGEOIS Quentin HONDA 600 CBR 135 14 14 13 18 21 16 18 21
5 319 PIGEAT Richard SUZUKI 750 GSXR 134 18 16 18 16 18 18 16 14
6 321 AUBEY Maxime HONDA CBR 900 RR 114 13 12 12 13 16 15 15 18
7 318 CAILLOT Eric HONDA 900 CBR 83 0 0 14 15 0 25 14 15
8 315 PALICOT Grégory HONDA CBR 900 RR 63 15 15 21 0 0 0 12 0
9 320 SIMONNET Hervé HONDA 900 CBR FIREBLA… 63 16 18 15 14 0 0 0 0
10 324 JOLLY Yohann HONDA 600 CBR F 49 12 13 0 0 0 0 11 13
11 323 JEUDY Yann Honda 750 VFR 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16
12 327 PATINOT Fabrice HONDA TRANSALP 600 29 0 0 0 0 15 14 0 0
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1 1 SCHILTZ Bruno APRILIA TUONO 1100 V4 … 240 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
2 16 FAYOLLE Jean-François APRILIA 1100 TUONO FA… 170 18 18 21 21 21 21 25 25
3 6 LAURET Damien BMW S 1000 XR 142 21 21 25 25 25 25 0 0
4 47 KOELBLEN Marc KTM 990 SUPERDUKE 140 15 16 18 18 16 18 18 21
5 38 DOUTRE Thibaud YAMAHA 1000 YZF R1 121 11 10 15 16 15 15 21 18
6 29 BASELLO Florent HONDA 1000 AFRICA TWIN 91 8 6 14 15 8 13 13 14
7 30 DUSSUBIEUX Jean-Philippe KTM 1290 ADVENTURE 73 0 0 11 12 11 12 15 12
8 34 POTIER Guillaume DUCATI 1260 MULTISTRA… 73 6 5 13 14 9 10 7 9
9 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R 65 14 14 0 0 12 0 12 13
10 35 FORYS Christophe SUZUKI 1000 GSXR 63 16 13 0 0 18 16 0 0
11 36 MOTTAZ Rémi/PETIT Mari… BMW 1250 GS 60 0 0 12 11 6 11 9 11
12 28 CORDIER-RAUCCI Tristan SUZUKI SV 1000 N 51 7 3 10 13 0 0 8 10
13 21 PORCU Mickaël APRILIA TUONO 1100 V4 … 50 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 1000 FA 44 13 15 16 0 0 0 0 0
15 37 SIMONNET Hervé KTM 990 SUPERDUKE 43 0 0 0 0 13 0 14 16
16 32 BARRACHIN Vincent APRILIA TUONO 1100 V4 … 38 2 8 0 0 14 14 0 0
17 23 MAUCHIEN Gérald BMW S 1000 XR 33 4 2 0 0 10 0 10 7
18 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R 32 3 1 0 0 7 9 6 6
19 41 JAILLIARD Patrick Aprilia 1100 Tuono Factory 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 15
20 27 MASSON Hugues-Olivier SUZUKI SV 1000 N 28 5 4 0 0 0 0 11 8
21 24 BORGEAT Gérard BMW 1250 GS 24 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 68 CONAN Yannick APRILIA 1000 RSV4 FACT… 21 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 40 ROUXEL Cyril BENELLI 1130 TNT 19 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0
24 69 VAUGELADE Jean-Pierre APRILIA 1000 RSV4 FACT… 18 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 125 SCHNEIDER-SPEK Pascale HONDA 1000 AFRICA TWIN 17 1 0 1 3 7 5 0 0
26 31 BOURSIER Michel KTM 990 SMT 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 11 CAUQUIL Romain KTM 790 DUKE 235 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 30
2 105 BOYER Jordan KTM 890 DUKE R 186 21 25 14 25 25 25 30 21
3 7 GONZALEZ Emmanuel KTM 790 DUKE 168 18 16 25 21 21 21 21 25
4 111 GAMBINO Davy KTM 890 DUKE R 138 25 12 21 16 16 12 18 18
5 110 BOUHATOUS Gabriel TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 129 16 21 10 18 18 16 15 15
6 116 DEVILLARD Mathieu TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 117 15 13 18 13 15 14 16 13
7 134 BARBOT Sonia YAMAHA 900 NIKEN 112 13 11 15 15 13 18 13 14
8 117 AUZOUX Christopher/CECI… TRIUMH 675 STREET TRI… 108 14 14 16 14 14 13 12 11
9 112 PREUDHOMME Benjamin SUZUKI 750 GSXS 96 10 10 9 11 11 15 14 16
10 101 GOVIGNON Morgan TRIUMH 675 STREET TRI… 66 9 9 13 12 0 0 11 12
11 113 LARUE Gilles YAMAHA MT-09 50 5 6 5 8 9 9 5 3
12 118 VRY Sébastien YAMAHA MT-09 48 12 18 0 0 0 0 9 9
13 124 MOREAU Loane TRIUMPH 675 STREET TR… 45 0 0 7 9 0 11 10 8
14 100 TONIUTTI Julien/SPECK Fr… YAMAHA 39 8 5 12 0 0 0 7 7
15 109 ASFAUX Antoine TRIUMPH 675 STREET TR… 30 3 3 3 4 8 7 1 1
16 107 CASTELEYN Rémi TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 26 11 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 104 GATE Damien TRIUMPH 675 STREET TR… 23 7 8 0 0 0 0 6 2
18 123 SAINJON David TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 22 0 0 0 10 12 0 0 0
19 122 PONCET François YAMAHA NIKEN 850 20 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0
20 106 GROSSE Johann YAMAHA MT-09 20 6 7 0 0 0 0 3 4
21 114 LAPORTE DIT CUSSY Cyri… HONDA 600 CBR RR 19 4 4 6 5 0 0 0 0
22 120 BERTRAND Loic YAMAHA 850 MT09 18 0 0 11 7 0 0 0 0
23 3 NIMIS Benoît /DUPUIS-MA… Yamaha Niken 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10
24 121 CANALI Philippe YAMAHA 600 FZS600 17 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 5
25 128 NOVET Thibaud KAWASAKI ZX6R 636 13 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 0
26 115 AZAM Patrice TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 13 0 1 2 2 4 4 0 0
27 129 CORDIER-RAUCCI Tristan HONDA VFR 800 12 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0
28 126 GUILLAUME Philippe YAMAHA Niken 10 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0
29 102 BRUNEAU Mathieu YAMAHA 900 NIKEN 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
30 103 BROUSTE Laurent TRIUMPH 675 STREET TR… 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 119 MADIOT Laurent YAMAHA 600 YZF R6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 127 MAUREL Sonia TRIUMPH STREET TRIPL… 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 108 LAFON Maxime SUZUKI 650 GSX-F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 8 JOUANEN Vincent KTM 500 EXC 206 30 30 25 30 25 18 30 18
2 181 COURTAUD Mathias KTM 690 SM 198 18 21 30 21 30 30 18 30
3 4 BREBION Tanguy HUSQVARNA 701 185 25 25 21 25 18 25 21 25
4 182 COULANGES Charlie YAMAHA MT-07 158 16 18 18 18 21 21 25 21
5 183 COUGOULE Rémi KTM 690 SMC 115 12 13 16 15 15 13 15 16
6 18 CADENET Clément KTM 690 SMCR 99 21 16 15 16 16 15 0 0
7 201 BEAUCOUD Andy HUQSVARNA 300 TE 84 14 14 13 14 13 16 0 0
8 189 GUILLEMOT Frédéric YAMAHA 700 XTZ TENERE 79 10 8 10 11 6 9 12 13
9 187 MOLINET Denis KAWASAKI 650 VERSYS 79 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11
10 200 ROUTHIER Florent HUSABERG 450 FE 72 15 15 14 0 14 14 0 0
11 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE 69 8 7 7 9 8 8 10 12
12 199 STEPHAN Pierre KTM 690 DUKE R 68 6 10 12 13 0 0 13 14
13 180 OVERNEY Christophe HUSQVARNA 501 FE 56 13 12 0 0 0 0 16 15
14 190 BILLARD Xavier HUSQVARNA 690 VITPILE… 47 0 0 11 12 0 0 14 10
15 186 GERMANIQUE Pascal HUSQVARNA 701 39 7 0 0 0 7 7 9 9
16 188 RINGEVAL Julien HUSQVARNA 701 31 11 11 0 0 9 0 0 0
17 184 RIOU Gaetan HUSABERG FS 570 24 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 0
18 192 MAUREL Eric HUSQUARNA 701 22 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0
19 191 LESEIGNEUR Cyril HUSQVARNA 610 SMS 16 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0
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1 236 CRESCENCIO Pedro KAWASAKI 400 NINJA 194 30 25 25 25 18 21 25 25
2 239 COLLIOT Philippe HONDA 500 CB 111 0 30 30 30 21 0 0 0
3 238 JARNAC Thomas KTM DUKE 390 110 0 0 0 0 25 25 30 30
4 461 BARNOIN Jérémy KAWASAKI ZXR 400 60 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 0
5 240 AUBEY Bastien Honda 500 CB 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
6 462 HAGLON Nicolas HONDA CB 500 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0
7 243 MARTIN Eric SUZUKI 750 GS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 17 CHANAL Gilles/ENJALBER… PANDA 1000 194 30 25 30 18 30 21 25 15
2 361 BERTHOMIEU Benoît/REY… SUZUKI 1300 GSXR 181 18 16 21 25 25 25 21 30
3 360 GALVANI Raphaël/BRESS… SUZUKI CHODA 1000 GS… 156 25 30 16 30 0 0 30 25
4 366 MENERET Florian/DUBER… YAMAHA 1200 FJ 123 16 15 25 16 21 30 0 0
5 363 BOYER Thierry/CRESCEN… TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE … 123 14 14 15 15 18 16 13 18
6 365 LEPAGE Pauline/LEPAGE … YAMAHA 1000 R1 MS R 101 0 0 14 14 16 18 18 21
7 368 GOURAUD Roland/MASSO… CHODA KAWASAKI ZX 12… 78 21 18 18 21 0 0 0 0
8 370 BLEUSEZ David/NICKLES … SUZUKI 1300 HECHARD 68 0 0 12 12 14 0 16 14
9 369 COUDERC Gilles/THIBAUL… YAMAHA FJ 1200 56 0 0 13 13 15 0 15 0
10 372 GUILHOT Frederic/FANGE… TRIUMPH 955 SPRINT 41 0 0 0 0 13 0 12 16
11 362 AMBLARD Alain/NEGREL … KAWASAKI 1200 ZX12R 36 15 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 371 QUILBAULT Jimmy/BULOT … Honda 1000 Beringer 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 13
13 364 CAPDEVILLE Vincent/FOU… CHODA 1300 HAYABUSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 117 AUZOUX Christopher/CECILL… TRIUMH 675 STREET TRIPLE MOTO ACTIVE 14 240 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
2 36 MOTTAZ Rémi/PETIT Marion BMW 1250 GS MOTO SPORT NIMOIS 170 21 21 21 25 25 25 16 16
3 100 TONIUTTI Julien/SPECK Fran… YAMAHA ACTIVBIKE 117 25 25 25 0 0 0 21 21
4 3 NIMIS Benoît /DUPUIS-MAURI… Yamaha Niken CMPN 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25
5 199 STEPHAN Pierre/LESOURD R… KTM 690 Duke R MC Fleur de Lys 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
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1 105 BOYER Jordan KTM 890 DUKE R 223 30 30 18 30 30 25 30 30
2 182 COULANGES Charlie YAMAHA MT-07 206 21 25 30 25 25 30 25 25
3 183 COUGOULE Rémi KTM 690 SMC 141 15 15 25 18 18 16 18 16
4 112 PREUDHOMME Ben… SUZUKI 750 GSXS 140 16 16 16 16 16 18 21 21
5 18 CADENET Clément KTM 690 SMCR 130 25 21 21 21 21 21 0 0
6 322 BOURGEOIS Quentin HONDA 600 CBR 117 14 14 15 15 15 14 15 15
7 321 AUBEY Maxime HONDA CBR 900 RR 107 13 13 14 14 13 13 13 14
8 118 VRY Sébastien YAMAHA MT-09 70 18 18 0 0 0 0 16 18
9 238 JARNAC Thomas KTM DUKE 390 56 0 0 0 0 14 15 14 13
10 108 LAFON Maxime SUZUKI 650 GSX-F 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
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1 109 ASFAUX Antoine TRIUMPH 675 STREET TRIP… ACTIVBIKE 207 21 21 25 30 25 30 30 25
2 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE 156 16 16 21 21 18 25 21 18
3 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R ASMACO 140 30 25 0 0 30 0 25 30
4 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R ASM ACO 117 18 18 0 0 21 21 18 21
5 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 1000 FA DUCATI CLUB DE France 85 25 30 30 0 0 0 0 0
6 282 EVERARD DE HARZIR Alexa… BMW R 90 UM AIN 57 0 0 0 25 16 0 16 0
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1 134 BARBOT Sonia YAMAHA 900 NIKEN ASPI RACING 240 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
2 125 SCHNEIDER-SPEK Pascale HONDA 1000 AFRICA TWIN 181 25 25 18 21 25 21 25 21
3 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE 153 21 21 21 18 18 18 18 18
4 365 LEPAGE Pauline/LEPAGE Da… YAMAHA 1000 R1 MS R MC D'Avignon 142 0 0 25 25 21 25 21 25
5 127 MAUREL Sonia TRIUMPH STREET TRIPLE 7… AIX EN PROVENCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 47 KOELBLEN Marc KTM 990 SUPERDUKE 220 30 25 25 30 30 25 30 25
2 361 BERTHOMIEU Benoît/REYN… SUZUKI 1300 GSXR 168 13 13 21 25 18 30 18 30
3 17 CHANAL Gilles/ENJALBERT … PANDA 1000 156 18 30 30 18 21 18 21 0
4 316 DURIS Jean-Luc HONDA CBR 900 RR 147 21 16 16 16 25 21 16 16
5 317 AYRTON Nick SUZUKI 1100 GSXR 95 12 12 12 15 16 15 13 0
6 319 PIGEAT Richard SUZUKI 750 GSXR 89 11 6 13 13 15 14 9 8
7 113 LARUE Gilles YAMAHA MT-09 84 9 7 6 14 13 13 11 11
8 363 BOYER Thierry/CRESCENZ… TRIUMPH SPEED TRIPLE … 74 6 10 14 11 11 12 0 10
9 368 GOURAUD Roland/MASSO… CHODA KAWASAKI ZX 12… 72 15 18 18 21 0 0 0 0
10 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R 71 25 14 0 0 12 0 6 14
11 318 CAILLOT Eric HONDA 900 CBR 52 0 0 9 10 0 16 8 9
12 30 DUSSUBIEUX Jean-Philippe KTM 1290 ADVENTURE 51 0 0 0 4 10 11 14 12
13 180 OVERNEY Christophe Husqvarna 500 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21
14 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 1000 FA 46 16 15 15 0 0 0 0 0
15 37 SIMONNET Hervé KTM 990 SUPERDUKE 44 0 0 0 0 14 0 12 18
16 320 SIMONNET Hervé HONDA 900 CBR FIREBLA… 38 10 9 10 9 0 0 0 0
17 189 GUILLEMOT Frédéric YAMAHA 700 XTZ TENERE 38 4 1 5 8 0 8 5 7
18 125 SCHNEIDER-SPECK Pascale YAMAHA MT09 35 0 0 1 2 9 10 7 6
19 121 CANALI Philippe YAMAHA 600 FZS600 34 0 0 11 0 0 0 10 13
20 41 JAILLIARD Patrick Aprilia 1100 Tuono Factory 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
21 362 AMBLARD Alain/NEGREL P… KAWASAKI 1200 ZX12R 28 7 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 24 BORGEAT Gérard BMW 1250 GS 25 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 114 LAPORTE DIT CUSSY Cyrille HONDA 600 CBR RR 25 5 5 8 7 0 0 0 0
24 187 MOLINET Denis KAWASAKI 650 VERSYS 22 1 2 3 3 4 9 0 0
25 369 COUDERC Gilles/THIBAULT… YAMAHA FJ 1200 20 0 0 7 5 7 0 1 0
26 23 MAUCHIEN Gérald BMW S 1000 XR 17 2 0 0 0 8 0 3 4
27 126 GUILLAUME Philippe YAMAHA Niken 16 0 0 4 12 0 0 0 0
28 69 VAUGELADE Jean-Pierre APRILIA 1000 RSV4 FACT… 16 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 115 AZAM Patrice TRIUMPH 765 STREET TR… 14 0 0 2 0 5 7 0 0
30 281 LACOSTE Christian BMW R 100 12 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0
31 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE R 10 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3
32 103 BROUSTE Laurent TRIUMPH 675 STREET TR… 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
33 27 MASSON Hugues-Olivier Suzuki 1000 GSX-S 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5
34 186 GERMANIQUE Pascal HUSQVARNA 701 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
35 31 BOURSIER Michel KTM 990 SMT 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 276 STEPHAN Philippe YAMAHA 350 RDLC 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
37 277 RIVOLLET Jean-Yves GAUTHIER 125 GA 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
38 372 GUILHOT Frederic/FANGET … TRIUMPH 955 SPRINT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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